
http://www.niacog.org North Iowa Area Council of Governments
525 6th Street, S.W. 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Mason City, IA 50401-5058

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $207,213 6.5% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $691,738 21.8% Local Funds

354,905 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $500,496 15.8% State Funds

Federal Assistance $912,320 28.8% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $857,818 27.1% Other Funds

1,082,383 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $3,169,585 100.0%

74,689 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$3,169,585 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $211,971 19.1%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 7R01-70185 Federal Assistance $898,541 80.9%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $1,110,512 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 80                -                         $3,169,585 $207,213 $1,110,512 354,905 1,082,383 74,689

Total 80                -                         $3,169,585 $207,213 $1,110,512 354,905 1,082,383 74,689

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $2.93 $42.44 Demand Response $8.93 0.3 4.8

Total $2.93 $42.44 Total $8.93 0.3 4.8

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 2005: $1.2 2006: $1.16 2007: $1.05 2008: $1.27 2009: $1.57 2010: $2.33 2011: $2.49 2012: $2.48 2013: $2.49 2014: $2.93

OE/VRM 1.20 1.16 # 1.27 # 2.33 # 2.48 # 2.93 2005: .36 2006: .34 2007: .34 2008: .29 2009: .31 2010: .32 2011: .36 2012: .35 2013: .31 2014: .33

UPT/VRM 0.36 0.34 # 0.29 # 0.32 # 0.35 # 0.33

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

6.5%

21.8%

15.8%

28.8%

27.1%

19.1%

80.9%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.niacog.org/

