http://www.niacog.org

525 6th Street, S.W. Mason City, IA 50401-5058

General Information		Financial Information							
	Sources	ids Expended		Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources			
		Fa	re Revenues	\$207,213	6.5%				
Service Consumption		Local Funds		\$691,738	21.8%		27.1%		
354,905 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		State Funds		\$500,496	15.8%				
		Federa	al Assistance	\$912,320	28.8%				
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$857,818	27.1%		6.5%		
1,082,383 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$3,169,585	100.0%				
74,689 Annual Vehicle	Revenue Hours (VRH)								19.1%
Summary of Operating Expense	es (OF)	Source	s of Capital Fund	Is Expended		28.8%		80.9%	
\$3,169,585 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%	20.076		00.078	
		Local Funds		\$211,971	19.1%		21.8%		
		State Funds		\$0	0.0%				
NTDID: 7R01-70185		Federal Assistance		\$898,541	80.9%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$090,041 \$0	0.0%				
Reporter Type. Rural General Fublic Hallsh		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$1,110,512	100.0%		15.8%		
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
		Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service							
		Purchased	0	F				A	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Directly Operated	Transportation	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	80	transportation	\$3,169,585	\$207,213		\$1,110,512	354,905	1,082,383	74,689
Total	80	-	\$3,169,585	\$207,213		\$1,110,512	354,905	1,082,383	74,689
- Ctar	00		\$5,105,505	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		ψ1,110,012		1,002,000	14,003
Performance Measures									
	Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness	6
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per		g Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour			ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$2.93		\$42.44			emand Response	\$8.93	0.3	4.8
Total	\$2.93		\$42.44		Тс	otal	\$8.93	0.3	4.8
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: U	nlinked Passenger Trips	per Vehicle Revenue						
Agency Total	0.40	Mile: Agency	/ Total						
1.00									
3.00	0.30								
2.00	0.20								
.00	0.10								
	0.00								